RESOLUTION OF THE SOLANO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS GRANTING A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT DEED TO PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY AT 1150 KENTUCKY ST, FAIRFIELD (APN 0030-330-070) FOR EXTENSION OF UTILITY FACILITIES TO ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGERS

Whereas, Solano County entered into a PG&E Electrical Vehicle Fast Charge Program Contract with EV Charging Solutions, Inc. and PG&E on May 20, 2022, to provide electric vehicle charging stations at 1150 Kentucky Street, Fairfield (APN 0030-330-070); and

Whereas, said electric vehicle charging stations at 1150 Kentucky Street require an extension of Pacific Gas and Electric Company ("PG&E") utility facilities to connect the charging stations to electrical power; and

Whereas, PG&E requires that Solano County grant PG&E a non-exclusive easement across real property owned by Solano County at 1150 Kentucky Street as a condition of accommodating the extension of PG&E utility facilities; and

Whereas, the easement shall contain approximately 3,309 square feet.

Now Therefore Be It Resolved, that the Solano County Board of Supervisors authorizes the County Administrator to execute an easement deed with Pacific Gas and Electric Company and to record the non-exclusive easement deed as required.

Passed and adopted by the Solano County Board of Supervisors at its regular meeting on December 3, 2024 by the following vote:

AYES:	SUPERVISORS	
NOES:	SUPERVISORS	
EXCUSED:	SUPERVISORS	

MITCH H. MASHBURN, Chair Solano County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: BILL EMLEN, Clerk Solano County Board of Supervisors

By: ______ Alicia Draves, Chief Deputy Clerk